

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S).  
12263/2014(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06/08/2013  
IN MFA NO. 32746/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT  
BENCH AT GULBARGA)

B. VIJAYALAXMI &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BRANCH MANAGER, THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.  
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILEING  
SLP)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

Ms. Vijayalaxmi Udupudi, Adv.

For Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the petitioners and  
perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER