

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26527/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2013  
in MFA No. 32746/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit  
Bench At Dharwad)

B. VIJAYALAXMI &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BRANCH MANAGER, THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE  
CO.LTD. & ORS  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manju Nath Meled, Adv.  
Ms. Vijaylaxmi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

The filing of the affidavit of valuation is  
dispensed with.

List the matter before the Court.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER